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CABLE CONSTRUCTION

’LlfeF/ber .

Aramid Yarn-Kevlar

Strength Member -KFRP
Fiber
LSZH Jacket

STRUCTURE SPECIFICATION

Cable Type GJYXFCH
Fiber count 1
The Color Code of The

Blue
fibers
Strength Member K-FRP

Messenger wire

Aramid Yarn —Kevlar

Jacket Material: LSZH
OD of cable(mm) 2.0x5.0+0.1
Met weight ( kg/km) 10
Max.Tensile Loading (N) 600

PERFORMANCE PARAMETERS OF THE OPTICAL FIBER

LTEMS UNITS SPECIFICATION
Fiber type G652D GB57TA
. 1310nm= 0.4

Attenuation dB/km 1550nms 0.3

1310nm= 3.6
Chromatic Dispersion ps/nm.km 1550nm= 18

1625nms 22

¥

Zero Dispersion Slope pﬂ'::" x = 0.092
Zero Dispersion Wavelength nm 1300 ~ 1324
Cut-off Wavelength (i.cc) nm <1260
Attenuation vs. Bending 4g | (30mmradius, 100ring “::i”‘m};:d's";
(60mm x100turns) )= 0.1 @ 1625nm r;gﬁz“m
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®
Mode Field Diameter m 9.2 +0.4 at 1310nm g'f; ;‘:ﬂat
Core-Clad Concentricity pm =05 =05
Cladding Diameter 4m 12541 1251
Cladding Non-circularity % =08 s0.8
Coating Diameter um 24545 24545
Proof Test Gpa 2 0.69 2 0.69

MECHAMNICAL AND EMVIRONMMENTAL PERFORMANCE OF THE

CoBiE
MO ITEMS TEST METHOD ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA

#Test meihod-IEC BO7R4-1-E1
-. Long-iensile load: 0. imes |- Aflenuation

Tensie Loading Tesl the shaorl-lerm pulling force increment 1 550nm:s0, 148
-, Shor-tensde load; rederence | . Mo jackel cracking and

o clauds F 1 Tiber breasags

#Test mathod IEC 60794-1-E3 | - Aflenualion

-Long boad: 1000 NAGOmm | ncrement@ 15560nm:0 448
= Shoi load: Z200 NADmm |- Mo jacket cracking and

2 Cnmsh Resistance Test

Load Bme: 1 mirdes fiber breakage

#Test method IEC G0794-1-E4 | - Atlenuation

-Impact keight: | m incremenifil 1 S50nm:<0. 448
3| Impact Resistance Tesl |, impact weigh, 100z - No jackat cracking and

- Impact pont: =3 fiber bre s

- Impact lequency: 21/point

#Test mathod IEC 60704-1-E6 .

- Mandrel diameler: 30H - ﬂ'"""“:ﬁnm .
4 terd Bendi -5y b, 2 & :

Repea ng biect weight, 2kg o, o Jachent ermsking mect

= Barding frequancy: J00times
- Bending speed: 2afima fier breakage
WTesi mathod IEC 607T94-1-ET

-, Atbenuation
-Langth: 1m
-. No acked cracking and
-Angle: +180 degree o
- Frequency: 220paint breakage
-1-F1
#Tast mathod IEC BO0T94-1 Al
- Temperaiure steps: +207T . """""1' .
6 | Temperaturs Cycling Test | —10T. +80T. +207T Ir-:r:-num ﬁﬂyﬂ_n:r:an
- Tesling Time; B hoursisiep ;ll jacket cracking a
- Cycle incex, 2 er breakage
Operating 10T =+80T
T temparabure SiorelTranaport:- 1077 =80T

installation:- 10T —+&0T
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FIBER OPTIC CABLE BENDING RADIUS

Static bending. =10 times than cable out diameter
Dynamic bending: 220 times than cable out diameter.

PACKAGE

Not allowed two length units of cable in one drum,.
Two ends should be packed inside drum, reserve length
of cable not less than Tmeters.

MARK

Cable Mark: length, brand Drum Mark: Manufacturer, cable category,
No. of drum, length, GW. direction of rotation, manufacturing date.

Fumigation-free plywood drum

Set screws

Axle hale

TEST REPORT
Test report and certification supplied.
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